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G R A N D  T O T A L 3,976,532.01 8,110,696.45 53,111,593.00 15.27 4,747,115.89 9,015,655.38

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,325,826.77 1,504,422.47 16,041,956.01 9.38 1,249,297.26 1,374,102.97

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 245,985.67 583,683.99 2,963,300.00 19.70 226,350.90 542,845.49

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 1,541.53 5,532.73 93,471.00 5.92 6,063.00 6,998.00

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 3,694.72 6,110.93 29,344.00 20.83 4,744.80 7,064.83

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 60,778.33 90,682.80 886,511.91 10.23 58,294.28 293,098.77

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 79,867.00 0.00 2,380.00 2,380.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 403,883.26 921,297.99 5,786,342.00 15.92 355,319.65 904,025.00

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 135,533.11 138,063.52 2,754,283.00 5.01 104,258.17 127,581.61

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 1,254.92 1,254.92 30,420.00 4.13 1,099.25 1,099.25

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 16,259.94 16,297.05 456,603.00 3.57 11,426.95 18,467.02

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 972.00 9,591.84 14,340.00 66.89 3,135.00 3,135.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 256,454.08 330,982.41 3,191,318.52 10.37 242,439.12 337,644.72

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 49,789.83 94,768.10 746,545.00 12.69 43,501.60 90,565.51

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 36,680.96 72,376.60 600,790.00 12.05 31,535.04 69,608.25

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 30,097.76 45,150.14 425,539.04 10.61 27,674.33 45,364.61

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 337,608.10 451,228.94 4,330,621.32 10.42 333,365.18 441,906.57

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 66.00 66.00 220,458.00 0.03 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 16,640.00 0.00 0.00 7,654.93

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 3,514.44 4,063.02 43,515.00 9.34 3,673.15 4,297.54

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 12,020.00 38,707.45 556,147.00 6.96 8,586.63 25,508.08

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 491.00 0.00 0.00 330.95

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 13,975.00 20,963.00 31,422.00 66.71 0.00 20,977.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 3,819.00 12,822.00 15,342.00 83.57 1,882.50 3,022.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 9.95

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9,743.55 17,153.29 166,538.00 10.30 13,157.55 14,099.30

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 26,406.12 56,530.08 248,209.00 22.78 15,164.28 73,127.62

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,100.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 4,937.99 6,865.52 87,116.00 7.88 7,757.23 19,131.23

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 6,542.08 15,120.17 62,018.00 24.38 3,668.04 10,936.02

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 3,248.28 5,838.26

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 21,612.09 35,986.63 253,375.00 14.20 3,279.08 11,850.18

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 114.00 174.50 0.00 0.00 67.22

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 396,069.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 33,634.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 9,996.43 13,040.06 95,100.00 13.71 -13,459.31 -600.48

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 600.00 837.08 3,023.00 27.69 557.69 768.64

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 115.00 551.00 12,150.00 4.53 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 21,432.50 66,174.66 93,229.00 70.98 9,714.00 39,533.73

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 96,965.26 609,341.95 1,988,715.20 30.64 208,609.41 679,219.51

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 36,197.51 36,510.01 1,423.00 2,565.71 29.90 1,156.96

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 272,928.17 624,666.11 2,693,522.46 23.19 243,128.86 601,191.09

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 1,139.21 20,328.87 31,529.00 64.48 1,101.80 1,606.80

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 1,055.81 7,481.67 7,000.00 106.88 2,443.61 5,588.90

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 4,955.18 7,323.18 8,557.00 85.58 50.00 3,572.51

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 198,579.20 311,015.01 1,500,000.00 20.73 87,555.00 200,693.56

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 52,927.07 144,093.21 600,000.00 24.02 46,734.85 126,846.44



Lebanon School Dist R-III Dated : 10/6/2021   2021-2022
224 W Commercial Street    Time : 13:19   Page 2
Lebanon,  MO 65536

All Expenditure Accounts - Board Expense By Object SEPTEMBER 2021

Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
Budget

% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 0.00 19,266.02 236,822.00 8.14 1,865.52 11,625.89

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 1,893.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 36,124.17 43,902.19 220,000.00 19.96 11,117.46 12,679.41

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 32,620.53 90,566.33 95,002.00 95.33 2,970.36 59,034.39

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,377.74 36,280.86

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 365,131.00 365,131.00 100.00 0.00 76,468.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 76,204.33 271,676.29 1,054,734.54 25.76 410,944.54 611,362.46

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 3,517.11 3,609.96 25,800.00 13.99 1,363.75 2,162.00

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 0.00 36,683.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 119,450.05 386,889.90 319,990.00 120.91 51,546.35 205,709.01

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 355,628.66 1,279,314.12

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,855,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,531.31

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 2,957.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 528,257.50 1,056,515.00 50.00 550,507.50 550,507.50

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 1,023.23 78,230.36 190,757.00 41.01 2,026.93 13,246.89

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 1,590.00 1,908.00 3,590.00 53.15 0.00 318.00


